



DeKalb SPLOST Change Order Request Administrative Authorization

ITB No. 18-101024

Contract No. 1156154

Request Date 6/4/2020

Project Type Sidewalks

Project Description This project constructs 5-foot sidewalks with 2-foot grass strips, along with curb and gutter to fill in the voids between the existing segments of sidewalk to provide connectivity along Flat Shoals Road from the intersection of Second Avenue to just past Whites Mill Road, Henderson Road, from the intersection of Henderson Mill Road to the intersection of La Vista Road, and at Salem Road from the intersection of Panola Road to Fannin Drive. In addition, this project includes timber boardwalk and a pedestrian bridge along Henderson Road. The projects have a total gross length of 3.81 miles.

Contractor Precision 2000, Inc.

Original Purchase Order Authorized Amount \$1,613,235.54

Change Order Amount \$77,840

Change to Purchase Order 4.83%

Requester Name Ernest Slaughter

Requester Title / Department Program Management Coordinator – Dekalb SPLOST

Items for Proposed Change or Addition

Item	Unit of Measure	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost
Class B Conc Retaining Wall (2934 Flat Shoals Rd)	LS	1	\$77,840	\$77,840

Explanation of Necessity for Change or Addition The change order is needed to address design of a steep slope identified on a property after completion of grading work. The construction of a retaining wall will eliminate potential erosion problems.

David Pelton 6/11/2020
Division Manager Date

Carlos Sanchez 6/5/2020
Contractor Name Print Date

Director Date

[Signature]
Contractor Sign

Jeffery D. Brown 6/8/2020
SPLOST PM Construction Manager Date

President
Contractor Title

Ernest Slaughter 6/11/2020
SPLOST PM Coordinator Date

[Signature]
Zachary L. Williams/COO/Executive Assistant Date
or Belores Crowell/Director – Intergovernmental Affairs

The Chief Executive Officer or his designee shall have the authority to approve and execute a Change Order lowering the Contract Price or increasing the Contract Price up to twenty percent (20%) of the original Contract Price provided that the total amount of the increase authorized by such Change Order is less than \$100,000.